

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18167/2005

REHANA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the

petitioner does not intend to produce any additional documents. That apart, this court granted

two opportunity to the petitioner to file additional documents. However, no additional document

has been so far filed.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KU

MAR )

REGISTRA

R

ks